
El Portal

www.elportalvillage.com

  

Village Hall 500 NE 87th St. 305-795-7880

  

  

Mayor Claudia Cubillos: 305-778-3042  ccubillos@villageofelportal.org

  

Vice Mayor Linda. Marcus.: 786-367-0805 lmarcus@villageofelportal.org

  

Councilperson Roxanne Isaacs 786-412-7879 risaacs@villageofelportal.org

  

Councilperson Aubrey Brunson 305-778-4199  abrunson@villageofelportal.org

  

Councilperson Harold Mathis: 305-301-2563  hmathis@villageofelportal.org

  

Village Clerk Carolina Montealegre: 305-796-7880 cmontealegre@villageofelportal.org

  

  

Code Enforcement:
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El Portal

305-795-7880

  

  

Village Code Enforcement:

  

Police Department Village Manager Jason Walker: 305-796-7880 jwalker@villageofelportal.org

  

  

Building Official:

  

Raul Rodriguez: 305-795-7880

  

Mondays and Wednesdays

  

  

Police Chief: 

  

Eugene Morales: 305-795-7880 emorales@villageofelportal.org
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